
24+00

-2+00

-4+00

30+00

40+00

26+00

28+00

32+00

34+00

36+00

38+00

42+00

44+00

8+00

16+00

4+00

2+00

0+00

6+00

10+00

12+00

20+00

18+00

22+00

14+00

Jefferson Quarry

Yule Marble Pinches Out BelowThis Level Yule Marble is Open At Depth

Top of Yule Marble

Top of Yule Marble

Top of Yule Marble

Top of Yule Marble

Yule Creek
Creek Diversion

Future Adams
Gallery

Barrier Pillar Barrier Pillar

Barrier Pillar

Barrier Pillar

Barrier Pillar

Barrier Pillar

Hamilton Gallery

DRMS Permit Boundary

*Core Hole F-01 and F-02 are located across the valley from this projection.

MW01

MW02
MW03

Sump Well

Barrier Pillar

Lower Strauss Quarry

Yule Marble

Franklin QuarryWashington WRL

Franklin WRL

Washington Gallery

Lincoln Gallery

Jefferson QuarryYule Marble

Jefferson WRL

Culvert

MW05
MW04

DRMS Permit Number: M-1999-058 
Latitude: 39.036066 Longitude: -107.168677Mine Entry Location:

Section: 1 Township: 12S Range: 88W

File Name: PAM Long Section 230817.dwg

2023 DRMS Annual Report
Pride of America Mine

Colorado Stone Quarries, Inc

State: Colorado County: Gunnison Nearest Town: Marble (4.6 Miles)
PM: 6th

Map Scale: 1": 
0

MSHA ID: 05-04438 Date Code: 230817 
Drone Image Date: 10-7-22

100'
100 200 300

Tunnel #5

Top of Yule Marble Top of Yule Marble

Top of Yule Marble

Ridge between drainages

Historic Osgood Quarry

Yule Creek 2021 Drone Topo End

2022 Planned
Adams Core Holes

Yule CreekCreek Diversion End

Ridgeline to West of Mine

Ridgeline to West of Mine

Ridgeline to West of Mine

Portal #7

Portal #5

Portal #6

Portal #8

Portal #3
Portal #2

Portal #1

Portal #4

Freshwater Bore

Lincoln Gallery
2012 - Present

Washington Gallery
1866-1926, 1989-1991

Little Italy Gallery
2004-2014 Franklin Quarry

2019 - Present

Core Hole F-04

Corehole F-03

Core Hole F-01*
Core Hole F-02*

Creek Diversion Start

Helicopter Pad

Reclaimed 2023 (blue) Approximate Yule Creek Repair (USACE)


	Sheets and Views
	2023 DRMS Annual Report


